PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7818418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LES INDUSTRIES TOUCH INC.	05/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOUCH INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	4500, COUSENS STREET
City:	SAINT-LAURENT, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 1X6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8123885
Patent Number:	8007615
Patent Number:	8435372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9821

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3126

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com, jessica.anthony@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP Address Line 1: ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031253/09091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN S. JACKSON, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Susan S. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=QCCertifiedCopyofNamechangeTOUCHINDUSTRIESINC_en#page1.tif source=QCCertifiedCopyofNamechangeTOUCHINDUSTRIESINC_en#page2.tif source=QCCertifiedCopyofNamechangeTOUCHINDUSTRIESINC_en#page3.tif

PATENT 507771291 REEL: 062883 FRAME: 0364

Certificate of conformity

Act respecting the legal publicity of enterprises (Compendium of Quebec Laws and Regulations, chapter P-44.1)

I certify that the attached document is a true copy of a document contained in the registries and archives or filed with the Registry of Companies, concerning:

LES INDUSTRIES TOUCH INC.

and its version(s)

TOUCH INDUSTRIES INC.

Certification number: 600366666

The above certification number allows you to view this certified document at any time using the Business Registrar's online Check Certification Number service.

Dated and issued this 3rd day of March, 2022 with respect to the Quebec Business Number 1145051109.

Registrar of Companies



Services Quebec



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act, Part IA (R.S.Q., chap. C-38)

I hereby certify that the company

LES INDUSTRIES TOUCH INC.

E its version(s)

TOUCH INDUSTRIES INC.

has modified its statutes on *MAY 31, 2001* pursuant to Part IA of the Companies Act, as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment.



Filed on June 6, 2001 under the number 1145051109

Inspector General of Financial Institutions

N630T19I01L10JA

PATENT REEL: 062883 FRAME: 0366



Form 5 **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** Companies Act, R.S.Q., chap. C-38 Part 1A

1	Corporate name
	Les Industries Touch inc / Touch Industries inc.
2	Application under section 123, 140 et seq. of the Companies Act
3	The statutes of the company are amended as follows:
	That the corporate name of the company be changed from L. Tanguay (1986) inc. which it was
	before, to that of:
	Les Industries Touch inc / Touch Industries inc.
4	Effective date, if different from 5 Corporate name (or registration number) prior to the
	the filing date (see guidelines) amendment, if different from the one mentioned in box 1
	L. Tanguay (1986) inc.
If c	nace is insufficient, attach an annondiv in two (2) copies

If space is insufficient, attach an appendix in two (2) copies.

Signature of

the authorized administrator

For Administrative Use Only

C-215 (Rev. 05-95)



Government of Quebec Filed on

MAY 31, 2001

The Inspector General of **Financial institutions**

> **PATENT** REEL: 062883 FRAME: 0367